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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA - LOS ANGELES DIVISION

ln re:
PEOPLE'S CHOICE HOME LOAN, lNC,, et al.

Debto(s).

CASE No.: 2:12-bk-1 581 1-RK

CHAPTER: 1 1

NOTICE OF OBJECTION TO CLAIM

DATE: April 8, 2014
TIME: 2:30 pm
COURTROON4: 1675
PLACE: 255 East Temple Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012
Hon. Robert N. Kwan

1. IO (spec¡fy claimant and cla¡mant's counsel, if any): Howard A. Cheresnick

2
Choice Financial Corporation)) filed in the above referenced case. The Object¡on to Claim seeks to alter your r¡ghts by
disallowing, reducing or modifying the claim based upon the grounds set forth in the objection, a copy of which is attached
hereto and served herewith.

3, Deadline for Oppos¡t¡on Papers: You must file and serve a response to the Object¡on to Claim not later than 14
days prior to the hear¡ng date set forth above.

IF YOU FAIL TO TIMELY RESPOND IN ACCORDANCE WTH THIS NOTICE, THE COURT MAY GRANT THE
RELIEF REQUESTED IN THE OBJECTION WTHOUT FURTHER NOTICE OR HEARING.

Date: March 3, 2014 Winston & Strawn LLP
Printed name of law f¡rm

/s/ Rolf S. Woolner

Date Not¡ce Ma¡led: March 3,2014

S¡gnature

Rolf S. Woolner
Printed name of attorney for objector

Th¡s fom is mandatory, lt has been approved for use ln the Un¡ted States Bankruptcy Court for the Cenlral D¡str¡ct of Câlifornia.
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is:

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled: NOTICE OF OBJECTION TO CLAIM w¡ll be served or was
served (a) on thejudge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner stated
below:

L TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING f NEFI: Pursuant to controlling General
Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On (dafe)
March3.20l4,lcheckedtheCM/ECFdocketforthisbankruptcycaseoradversaryproceed¡nganddeterminedthatthe
following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below:

X Service information continued on attached page

2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:
On (dafe) March 3. 2014 , I served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy
case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a seaìed envelope in the United States mail,
f¡rst class, postage prepa¡d, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the
judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.

X Service information continued on attached page

3.
for each person or ent¡tv served): . 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (dafe) served thê
following persons and/or ent¡ties by personal del¡very, overnight mail service, or (for those who in writing to
such service method), by facsim¡le transmission and/or email as follows. List¡ng the judge here constitutes a declaration
that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is
filed.

PRESIDING JUDGE'S COPY - Service by Overnight Mail
Hon. Robert Kwan
Un¡ted States Bankruptcy Court
255 E. Temple Street, Su¡te 1682
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Via overnight ma¡l with Fedex
Tracking Number: 798087536082

n Service information continued on attached page

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

3t3t2014 Fera
Date Pr¡nted Name

This form is mandatory. lt has been approved for uso in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central Diskict of Cal¡fornia.
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I. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIG FILING fNEF}:
. Jose D Alarcon jalarcon@benzedek.org
o Daniel L Alexander daniel@colemanfrost.com
¡ Todd M Arnold tma@lnbyb.com
¡ Alvin M Ashley mashley@irell.com
¡ Daniel I Bamess daniel@spiromoss.com
¡ Henkie F Barron hfbarron@grnail.com
o SadafBathaee sbathaee@kbrlaw.com
o Richard J Bauer rbauer@mileslegal.com
o Ron Bender rb@lnbyb.com
. PatrickKBruso generalrnail@alvaradoca.com
¡ Andrew lV Caine acaine@pszyjw.com
o RebeccaJCalìahan rcallahan@callahanlaw.biz
r Theodore A Cohen tcohen@sheppardmullin.com, amontoya@sheppardmullin.com
¡ DeborahConley bankruptcyecûnail@mccallaraymer.com
. VincentMCoscino vcoscino@allenmatkins.com,jaallen@alìenmatkins.com
o PaulJCouchot pcouchot@winthropcouchot.com,

pj@winthropcouchot.com jstuhlmiller@winthropcouchot.com;vcorbin@winthropcouchot.com
o Theron S Covey tcovey@coveylawpc.com
o Kevin A Crisp kcrisp@irell.com
. PeterADavidson pdavidson@mdfslaw.com,lpekrul@ecjlaw.com
o Joseph C Delmotte ecfcacb@piteduncan.com
o WillisBDouglass Willis.B.Douglass@irscounsel.treas.gov
o Jeffrey W Dulberg jdulberg@pszjlaw.com
o Theresa H Dykoschak tdykoschak@faegre.com
o Louis J Esbin Esbinlaw@sbcglobal.net
o Charles J Filardi abothwell@filardi-law.com
o H Alexander Fisch afisch@stutman.com
o ParisaFishback pfìshback@fishbacklawgroup.com
o Steven B Flancher flanchers@michigan.gov
o J Rudy Freeman rfreeman@linerlaw.com
. Anthony A Friedman aa@lnbyb.com
. JeromeBennettFriedman jfriedman@bflawfirm.com,

msobko\ryiak@jbflawfirm.com jmarfinez@jbflawfirm.com;sbiegenzahn@jbflawfirm.com;
o rfranzoia@ibflawflrm.com
o Jose A Garcia €cfcacb@piteduncan.com
. Jeffrey K Garfinkle bkgroup@buchalter.com,

jgarfinkle@buchalter.com;docket@buchalter.com;dcyrankowski@buchalter.com;smartin@buchalter.com
o OscarGarza ogarza@gibsondunn.com
o NancySGoldenberg nancy.goldenberg@usdoj.gov
o Stanley E Goldich sgoldich@psryiw.com
o Stanley E Goldich sgoldich@pszjlaw.com
o Stanley E Goldich sgoldich@pszjlaw.com
o Richard H Golubow rgolubow@winthropcouchot.com, pi@winthropcouchot.com;vcorbin@winthropcouchot.com
. RonaldFGreenspan ron.greenspan@fticonsulting.com
o Kevin Hahn kevin@mclaw.org
¡ FarhadHajimirzaee fhajimirzaee@winston.com
. Matthew W Hamilton mhamilton@fulcruminv.com
o D Edward Hays ehays@marshackhays,com, ecfinarshackhays@gmail.com
¡ Daniel L Hembree ecfcacbsfv@piteduncan.com
o GarrickAHollander ghollander@winthropcouchot.com,

pj@winthropcouchot.com;vcorbin@winthropcouchot.com jstuhlmiller@winthropcouchot.com
. ThomasJHolthus bknotice@mccarthyholthus.com
o GilHopenstand ghopenstand@wwolawyers.com

Th¡s torm is mandatory. lt has beôn approved for use ¡n thg United States Bankruptcy Court for the Cenkal Distr¡ct of Cal¡fornia
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. DavidlHorowitz david.horowitz@kirkland.com,
keith.catuara@kirkland.com;terry.ellis@kirkland.com jay.bhimani@kirkland.com

. Eric D. Houser scìeere@houser-law.com
o James KT Hunter jhunter@pszjlaÈ,.com
o Jay W Hurst jay.hurst@texasattorneygeneral.gov, sherri.simpson@texasattomeygeneral.gov
o LanceNJurich ljurich@loeb.com,kamote@loeb.comJadocket@loeb.com
o lvanLKallick ikallick@manatt.com,ihemandez@manatt,com
. David Kaplan dkaplan@irell.com
. John W Kim jkim@nossaman.com
o BenjaminJKimberley bkimberley@winston.com,

kmorris@winston.com;hhammon@winston.com;docketsf@winston.com
. LeslieMKlott bankruptcy@zievelaw.com,lklott@zievela\ry.com
. JessicaKronstadt jessica.kronstadt@lw.com
. Donna L La Porte donna@laportelaw.net
o David B Lally davidlallylaw@gmail.com
. Ian Landsberg ilandsberg@landsberg-law.com, bgomelsky@landsberg-law.com;ssaad@landsberg-

law.com ;dzuniga@landsberg-law.com
o ScottLee slee@lbbslaw.com,monique.talamante@lewisbrisbois,com
. Leib M Lemer leib.lemer@alston.com
. Peter W Lianides plianides@winthropcouchot.com, pi@\,vinthropcouchot.com;vcorbin@winthropcouchot.com
o GannaLiberchuk gliberchuk@haincapital.com
o Kerri A Lyman klyrnan@irell.com
o William Malcolrn bill@mclaw.org
o Gregory A Martin gmartin@winston.com
o Lau¡aEMascheroni lrnascheroni@corbsteel.com
o David E McAllister €cfcacb@pit€duncan.com
o DavidJMcCarty dmccarty@sheppardmullin.com
. ChristopherMMcDermott ecfcacb@piteduncan.com
. Scotta E McFarland smcfarland@pszjlaw.com, smcfarland@pszjlaw.com
o DavidW.Meadows david@davidwmeadowslaw.com
. Robert K Minkoff rminkoff@iefferies,com
. Catherine A Moscarello - SUSPENDED - catherine@moscarellolaw.com
. Tania M Moyron tmoyron@peitzmanrxeg.com
o RandallPMroczynski randyrn@cookseylaw.com
. Sean A Okeefe sokeefe@okeefelc.com
o John D Ott Jott@dolaryers.com
o Daryl G Parker dparker@pszjlaw.com
o ReneeMParker bknotice@earthlink.net,rmparker@wrightlegal.net
o JaVonneMPhillips bknotice@mccarthyholthus.com
o Dean G Rallis drallis@afrct.com, bcruz@afrct.com
. Kurt Ramlo kr@lnbyb.com, john@lnbyb.com
o JustinERawlins jrawlins@winston.com,docketla@winston.com
o Richard J Reynolds neynolds@bwslaw.com, psoeffter@b\ryslaw.com;dwetters@bwslaw.com;mslobodien@bwslaw.com
. Jeremy V Richards jrichards@pszjlaw.com, bdassa@pszjlaw.com;imorris@pszjlaw.com
¡ Karen Rinehan kinehaft@omm,com
. Ronald D. Roup ecf@rouplaw.com
. EricESagerman esagerman@winston.com,docketla@winston.com
. RobertM Saunders rsaunders@pszjlaw.com, rsaunders@pszjlaw.com
. KristinASchuler-Hintz bknotice@mccarthyholthus.com
. Nathan A Schultz nschultzesq@gmail.com
o William R Shafton wshafton@winston.com
o David B Shemano dshemano@peitzmanweg.com
o Timothy J Silverman tim@sgsslaw.com
o Michael R Stewart mstewarl@faegre.com
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. SeanSullivan seansullivan@dwt.com

. JuliaSzaftaniec bknotice@mccafthyholthus.com

. DenickTalerico dtaleÌico@lntlaw.com,nlockwood@lntlaw.comjokeefe@lntlaw.com

. Patricia B Tomasco ptomasco@mailbmc.com
o RobertTrodella robert.trodella@hell€rehrman.com
. RobertTrodella rtrodella@ionesday.com
. United States Trustee (SA) ustprsgion l6.sa.ecf@usdoj.gov
¡ Darlene C Vigil cdcaecf@bdfgroup.com
. Andrew F Whatnall awhatnall@daca4.com
o John M Whit€ - SUSPENDED - scleere@houserlaw.com
o David L Wilson dlwilson@winston.com
o Marc J Winthrop mwinthrop@winthropcouchot.com, pi@winthropcouchot.com;vcorbin@winthropcouchot.com
o DavidMWiseblood dwiseblood@seyfarth,com,dmwadmin@wisebloodlaw.com
. JenniferClvong bknotice@mccarlhyholthus.com
o Rolf S Woolner rwoolner@winston.com
o Donald A Workman dworkman@bakerlaw.com
. SchristopherYoo cyoo@alvaradosmith.com,crosas@alvaradosmith.com
. Les A Zieve bankruptcy@zievelaw.com

2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:

Offìce of U.S. Trustee Office of U.S, Trustee
Nancy S. Goldenberg, Esq. The Off¡ce of the United States Trustee
The Office of the United States Trustee 725 S. F¡gueroa Street, 26th Floor
41 1 W, Fourth Street, Suite 9041 Los Angeles, CA 90017
Santa Ana, CA 92701

Howard A. Cheresn¡ck
Proof of Claim #18 PeoÞle's Choice Financial Corporation)
Howard A. Cheresn¡ck
2553 NW 6l "tAvenue
Margate, FL 33063
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